FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01/26/ 02 FC: 02-09-2001



101610371

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

	PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type		yance Type				
X New	1	signment	ecurity Agreement	,		
Resubmission (Non-Recordar Document ID#	tion) Li	cense CI	hange of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	M	U.S. G	ther Overnment			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		(For Use ONLY by L	J.S. Government Agencies I File Sec	ret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name (line 1) Kazuyuki SATO				Month Day Year 01 07 01		
Name (line 2)				Execution Date		
Second Party		-		Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Takuya TERASAV	WA			01 07 01		
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) FUJITSU LIMITE	receiving po					
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.					
Address (line 1) 1-1, Kamikodanak	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome					
Address (line 2) Nakahara-ku, Kaw	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi					
Address (line 3) Kanagar	Kanagawa Japan 211-85		211-8588 Zip Code			
City		State/Country				
Domestic Representative N	lame and Address	Enter for the first I	Receiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (time 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
001 DTESSEN1 00000093 09767302 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
2001 BIESSENI OVOGOSS STITISTE						
501 40.00 0						
	1		in the secondary including the	me for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-9627, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011494 FRAME: 0550

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark PATENT	mmerce Office
Correspondent Nam	e and Address	Area Code and Tele	ephone Number	(212)643-5000	<u> </u>
Name Helfgott &	k Karas, P.C.			(=12)0.0000	
Address (line 1) Empire St	ate Building				654
Address (line 2) 60th Floor					i,
Address (line 3) New York	k, New York 10118				
Address (line 4) Attorney I	Docket No.: FUSA 1	8.263			
Pages Enter the including	total number of pag any attachments.	es of the attached co	onveyance document	# 1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num			nal numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Appl	ication Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the	same property).	
Patent Applica	tion Number(s)		Patent Nun		
					
		L			
If this document is being filed to signed by the first named execu	gether with a <u>new</u> Patent iting inventor.	Application, enter the date	the patent application was	Month Day	Year
Patent Cooperation T	reaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT appli	- ,	PCT	PCT	PCT	
	plication Number	РСТ	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties		number of propertie	s involved. #	1	
			· L		
Fee Amount		r Properties Listed (3	37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment Deposit Account		ed X Deposit A			
(Enter for payment by de	•	onal fees can be charged to posit Account Number:	-44 i A O ·	1634	
	Au	thorization to charge ac	dditional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement and Signat	ure				
To the heet of my	knowledge and belie	of the foregoing info	rmation is true and co	rrect and any	
attached copy is a indicated herein.	true copy of the ori	ginal document./Cha	arges to deposit accor	unt are authorized,	as
Aaron B. Ka	aras 🕟	and)	Joseph	01/23/01	
Name of Person S	Signing	Signature		Date	

PATENT REEL: 011494 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUSA 18.263

WHEREAS, the be ROUTING A	low named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:
for which	
(check one) [기	an application is being filed concurrently herewith,
	an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on
[]	
[] and WHEREAS,	and given Application Serial No. FUJITSU LIMITED
•	
	usiness at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki- gawa 211-8588 Japan, ASSIGNEE ning the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
valuable considerate ferred and set over, successors, legal rejuditions and United States a which may be graup of the filed for said invertapplications and the patent Laws of the international agreement and all forms of internations, renewall extensions, renewa	FORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and ion, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, trans, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its presentatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property g, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be ation in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other ment or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; dustrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certification may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and wals and reissues thereof; authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any notice of property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its presentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
not executed, and w	OR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has vill not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. IOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors,
legal representative lawful papers, exec do everything possi	es and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all cute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally lible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce or said invention in all countries.
Full name of sole of	or first inventor Kazuyuki Sato
Inventor's signature	e Laguryaki Sorto Date January 07, 2001
Residence Send	dai, Japan Citizenship Japanese
Post Office Address	s c/o FUJITSU TOHOKU COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED,
1 Ost Office Addies	3-3-5, Ichibancho Aoba-ku, Sendai, Miyagi 980-0811 Japan
Full name of secon	nd joint inventor, if any Takuya Terasawa
	signature Jakarja Yena amin Date January 07, 2001
Residence <u>Sene</u>	dai, Japan Citizenship Japanese Japanese
Post Office Address	ss <u>c/o FUJITSU TOHOKU COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED,</u> 3-3-5, Ichibancho Aoba-ku, Sendai, Miyaqi 980-0811 Japan
Full name of third	joint inventor, if any
Third Inventor's s	ignature Date
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Addres	sss

RECORDED: 01/23/2001

PATENT REEL: 011494 FRAME: 0552